

Fosroc Primer 20



Porous surface primer

Description

Primer 20 is a high performance single component chemically active, non-toxic liquid for brush application to prime porous surfaces.

Advantages

- Easy to Apply
- Strong adhesion

Application

Open tin lid. Mix thoroughly until a homogeneous dispersion is achieved. Apply one thin coat using a clean dry brush. Avoid over application of primer causing puddles in the bottom of the joint. Sealants should be applied between 30 minutes and 4 hours after priming when its tack free.

Cleaning

Clean equipment immediately after use with Fosroc Solvent 102.

Estimating

Supply

Primer 20	: 500 ml can	

Coverage

Primer 20	: 4 - 5 m2 / ltr

Storage

Shelf life

12 months if stored in the original unopened packs in a cool dry place. Do not store in direct sunlight.

Precautions

Health and Safety

Primer 20 is flammable liquid. Shall be stored away from heat. and shall not be used near a naked flame. Skin contact shall be avoided. Eye protection and impervious rubber or PVC gloves shall be worn. Splashes must be washed off immediately. Prolonged breathing of vapour shall be avoided.

Hands shall be washed thoroughly before eating or smoking. In the case of eye contact, medical attention shall be sought immediately.

Disposal

Dispose according to local authority regulations. Do not dispose down drains or into local waterways.

For further information on any of the above, please consult your local Fosroc office - as below

Additional information

	Primer 20
Flash point:	>50°C
Storage life :	12 months
	@ 5 - 25°C
Drying time:	20 to 60 mins.
Flash point - Fosroc S	olvent 102: 33°C

For further info please contact your local Fosroc office

Fosroc Primer 20

Important note:

Fosroc products are guaranteed against defective materials and manufacture and are sold subject to its standard terms and conditions of sale, copies of which may be obtained on request. Whilst Fosroc endeavours to ensure that any advice, recommendation specification or information it may give is accurate and correct, it cannot, because it has no direct or continuous control over where or how its products are applied, accept any liability either directly or indirectly arising from the use of its products whether or not in accordance with any advice, specification, recommendation or information given by it.



Berger Fosroc Limited

Corporate Address:

'Berger House', House # 08, Road # 02, Sector # 03, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka 1230, Bangladesh. **telephone**(Hunting) : +880248953665, **fax** : +880248951350,

e-mail: enquiry.bangladesh@bergerfosroc.com, website: www.bergerfosroc.com

